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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DAVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ﬁ%; T
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - 'h j’ =)

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MAND ATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant:_COG OPERATING, LLC OGRID Number: _229137
Well Name: CRAIG STATE #13H APIl: 30-015-43045
Pool: WC-015G-03 5252636; BONE SPRING Pool Code: 97818

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for {A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
DNSL D NSPIPROJECT AREA} D NS PtPRORATION UnNITj DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[!]or[ll]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage - Measurement
CdoHc Mmcie @meic Opc Oos Do

[ II'] Injection - Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery

Owrx [Cpmx  [Oswb OP [JEOR  [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders D Nofice Complete
B. [ Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners ' Application
C.[J Application requires published notice I:l Content
D.m Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete

E. [0 Nofification and/or concurent approval by BLM

F. [ Surface owner
G.[m For ali of the above, proof of nofification or publication is attached, and/or,

H.[J No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
noftifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

02/27/19
Date

BOBBIE ) GOODLOE

Print or Type Name
575-748-6952

Phone Number

bgoodloe@concho.com
Signature e-mail Address




McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Bobbie Goodloe <BGoodloe@concho.com>

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2019 4:02 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Cc: Debora Wilbourn

Subject: [EXT] Application for Administrative Approval for Commingle & OLM - Craig State #13H, #14H, #15H
(36B-CTB)

Attachments: Craig St 13H, 14H, 15H Commingle-OLM Application Packet.pdf

Mr. McMillan,

Please find attached the application for Lease Commingle & OLM for our Craig State wells. Notifications have been sent
to all interest owners as required. State Land Office has been notified as well. Originals to follow by mail.

Please let me know if you need anything further.

Fhank you,
Bobbic Goodloe

Regulatory Analyst

North Delaware Basin Asset Team

bgoodloe@concho.com

575.748.6952

Concho West | 2208 W Main St | Artesia, NM | 88210-3720 | 575.748.6940

= CONCHO

NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an
authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying
of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this
email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Further,
any contract terms proposed or purportedly accepted in this email are not binding and are subject to management’s
final approval as memorialized in a separate written instrument, excluding electronic correspondence, executed by an
authorized representative of COG Operating LLC or its affiliates.




S CONCHO

March 4, 2019

Attn: Michael McMillan

NM Oil Conservation Division
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application for Administrative Approval of Lease Commingle and CTB

Dear Mr. McMillan,

COG Operating LLC, respectfully requests approval for off-lease measurement and lease commingling for the
following wells:

Craig State #13H Craig State #14H

AP| #30-015-43045 APl #30-015-43046

WC-015 G-03 5252636M; Bone Spring WC-015 G-03 5252636M; Bone Spring

Sec. 36-T255-R36E, SHL 255’ FNL, 1605’ FEL Sec. 36-T255-R36E, SHL 255’ FNL, 1560° FEL
Sec. 36-T255-R36E, BHL 200’ FSL, 2280° FWL Sec. 36-T255-R36E, BHL 202 FSL, 1644’ FEL
Eddy County, NM Eddy County

Craig State #15H

AP| #30-015-43047

WC-015 G-03 5252636M; Bone Spring

Sec. 36-T255-R36E, SHL 255’ FNL, 1515’ FEL
Sec. 36-T255-R36E, BHL 201’ FSL, 356’ FEL
Eddy County, NM

Qil Production:

The oil production from all wells will be measured separately on-lease by allocation meter prior to being
commingled at the Central Tank Battery located off-lease in Ut. C, Sec. 36-T255-R36E. In addition to the on-lease
measurement, the oil production from these wells may also be transported by truck to either the Red Hills Offload
Station, located in Unit O, Section 4-T265-R32E, or the Jal Offload Station, located in Unit D, Section 4-T265-R37E,
Lea County in the event the CTB on lease is over capacity or in the case of battery or pipeline repairs. In this case
the oil will remain segregated and will be measured by lact meter when offloading at said stations.

Gas Production:
Gas produced from all wells will be measured on-lease by allocation meter prior to being commingled and entering

a flow line to the gas custody transfer meter. The custody transfer meter is located off-lease in Ut. C, Sec. 36-T25S-
R36E.

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210
P F P575748.6940 | F 575746 2096



Page 2
March 4, 2019
NM Qil Conservation Division

All owners of interest have been notified by certified mail that should they have an objection to this off-lease
measurement and surface commingling, they must file a formal protest with the NMOCD within 20 days of the
date of this application. A Public Notice has also been posted in the Artesia Daily Press. Proof of owner notification
and copy of Public Notice is enclosed.

Please see the enclosed Administrative Application Checklist, C-1078 Application for Surface Commingling, plats
for referenced wells, site facility diagram, maps with lease boundaries showing wells and facility locations and prior
month's production.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Bobbie ) Goodloe C(S-/ ;é -

Regulatory Analyst

Enclosures
xc: Artesia OCD



District | State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

glz:t:cf'l‘l"c" Bl b LD Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM BB210

District 111 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original

ggo e L RSB 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
istrict 1V . .

1220 5. St Francis Dr, Sama Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office “_'“h On‘e CPPY to the

87505 appropriate District Office,

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: COG OPERATING, LLC

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 2208 W. MAIN STREET, ARTESIA, NM 88210

APPLICATION TYPE:

O Peol Commingling [(JLease Commingling  [JPool and Lease Commingling  [JOIT-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: O Fec K Stae O Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [JYes [XINo If“Yes", please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
HYes [ONo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravitics / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2)  Areany wells producing at top allowables? [ JYes [ No

{3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? OYes [ONo

(4) Measurement type: [IMetering [ Other (Specify)

(5) Wil commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [No If “yes™, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the followinﬁlnformation

(1) Pool Name and Code. WC-015 G-03 S252636; BONE SPRING / 97818

(2) Is all production from same source of supply? BJYes [ONe

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Byes [ONo
() Measurement type: [OMetering [ Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Isall production from same source of supply? [Yes [No
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the followiﬂinfnrmntinn

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if' Federi or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby certify hnt the information abeye is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
. TITLE:_REGULATORY ANALYST DATE:_ 022719

TELEPHONE NO.: 575-748-6952  E-MAIL ADDRESS:_bgoodloei@concho.com




DISTRICT I

1825 M.

jozs v yRoven oo, momms v e Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

PllISIR}Ig;'; J‘l ARYESIA, NM 88210

Phons: (078) Tab-1203 Pax: (B78) 748-9720

DISTRICT 111

1000 RI0 BRAZOS RD., AITEC, NM &7410
Phane: (B08) 334=81T8 Pax: (303} 334=8170

IDIS'I‘RIC']T 1V

State of New Mexico

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1. 2013
Submit one copy lo appropriate

District Office

O AMENDED REPORT

Fhone (Saalereead0s rer {s037 470 3008
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
APl Number Poal Code Pool Natne
30-015-43045 97818 WC-015 G-03 5252636M; Bone Spring
Propurty Code Property Name Well Number
40339 CRAIG STATE 13H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3266.0
Surface Loeation
UL ur lel Na Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Enst/West line Counly
B 36 25-5 § 26-E 255 NORTH 1609 EAST EDDY
Boltom Hole Location I Different From Surface
UL or letl No Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Easl/West line County
N 36 25-5 | 26-E 200 SOUTH 2280 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres | Jeint or Infill Consclidation Code Order Na.
160

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
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Sipmanae D

BOBBIE J GOODLOE
Prated Nene

bgoodlosE cancha.com

E-mailt Addiny
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I Aereby cortify that the well location
shown oo this plal was plotied from field
aoley af actuel surveye made by me or
under supervision, and thal the ssmr fv
true and correct lv ke besl of my belicl.

DEC. 20, Z017/JUNE 7, Z01B

Date of Survey/Uate of Geographic Survey

Signature & Seul of Professivnsl Surveyor

11/15/18

w 17797

W.O. § 18-1460

DRAWN BY: AM




DlS'l'RlC'l' I

FRINCH DR, ROBRS, NM 80840
n-u: tm) 13-018) Pum (478) 393-0TT0

BSTRIG 3.

Phonat {l'lll T40-1283 Faxs {878) Tdn-

DIS'I'RICT IlI

S RD., AZTEC, NM 87410
l’llllll tm) I34~-01T0 Tax: (m) 34-5170

DISTR

ll!lﬂ

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departrﬁ‘gﬁm
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.

lnl ﬁsﬂ-mn Tax: flm rn-""-’!

WELL LOCATION AND

Santa Fe, New Mexico B7505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 20Jt

B Lo rists
NOV 2 620 ™bisirict "ttice

DISTRICT 1i-ARTESIA G:CAenDED REPORT

ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015-43046 97818 WC-015 G-03 S252636M; Bone Spring
Properiy Code Property Hame Wall Number
40339 CRAIG STATE 14H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevalion
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3266.6'
Surface Location
UL or lot No. { Seclion | Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the | North/Bouth line Feet from the Eaat/West line County
B 36 25-5 | 26-E 255 NORTH 1560 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the | North/South line Fast from the East/West line County
0 56 25-S | 26-E 202 SQUTH 1644 EAST EDDY
Dedicated Acres | Joinl or Infill | Consslidetion Code Order No.
160

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
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uad'cr ? supervision, and Lhet itbe same ir
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DEC. 20, 2017/JUNE 22, 2018

Dole of Survey/Dale of Geographie Survey

Signature & Soal of Profosslonsl Surveyor
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DISTRICT I State of New Mexico

jox v moien on, s ww st Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Depart eénzms T
PISTRICT 1 RO, OIL CONSERVATION DIVISW&& b Bevised August 1, 2011
e LRI R 1220 SQUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Py Tl e
DA STRICT 1 ro. szvec, wu e7e10 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503|mm|;.AR1ESlAO.G.D. istric ce
FPhene: {608) 334-8175 Fas: (BUS) 324-0170

DISTRICT 1V ¥ AMENPED REPORT
Foene: Bial e bden vt (el 47630 4 d
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE_DEDICATION PLAT DI/ i

APl Number Poul Code Pool Namr
30-015-43047 97818 WC-015 G-03 S252636M; Bone Spring
Proparty Code Property Name Well Number
40339 CRAIG STATE 15H
OGRID No. Oparator Name Elevsllon
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3267.6'

Surface Location

UL or lot Ne. | Sectlon | Township Range Lol Idn Feet from the | Norlh/South Uaoe Feet from the East/West line County

B 36 25-5 | 26-E 235 NORTH 1515 EAST £EDDY

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Secton | Township Range Lot ldn Feet (rom the North /South lioe Foet from the East/Wenl line County
P 36 25-5 | 26-E 201 SOUTH 356 EAST EDDY

Dedicated Acres | Jolot or Iofill | Conwolidation Code Grder No.

JleD

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
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Craig State 36B CTB

Craig St #13H

Craig St #14H

Craig St #15H
Sec. 36-T255-R26E

| Eddy County, NM

Legend

¥ Craig - Lucid Gas Meter #11104
4 Craig St SHL's

¥ Craig State 36B CTB




bW 12-6-18

Craig State Wells

@ Existing Bone Spring SHL
[l Exlsting Bone Spring BHL

Sec. 36-T255-R26E
Eddy County, NM



Craig State #13H, #14H, #15H
&
Red Hills and Jal Offload Station Map

Red Hills Offload Station Jal Offload Station
Lea County, NM Lea County, NM
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CRAIG STATE 36B CTB SALES GAS METER GAS METERS ALLOCATION MTRS Production Phase - Oil Tank #1  Sales Phase - Oil Tank #1
SECTION 36, T25S, R26E, UNIT C Agave/Lucid Gas Sales Line VRU Gas Meter: #13H Meters: #15H Meters: - Valve 1 open - Valve 1 closed
COORDS: 32.09141464, -104.25046284 Meter (GS): #11104 (GV): #88522351 OIL (03): #N5038516000  OIL (O5): #N7031E16000 - \/alves 2, 3, and 4 closed - Valves 2, 3, or 4 open

Flare Gas Meter: GAS (G3): #88522352 GAS (G5): #88522354
EDDY COUNTY, NM (GF): #186821-83605 WATER (W3): #7056116000 WATER (w5): #N7orc216000 ~ Valves 5, 6, 7, and 8 open - Valve 5 closed
WELLS: Booster Comp. Gas Meter: #14H Meters: - Valves 9, 10, 11, and 12 closed - Valves 6, 7, and 8 open
bt (BG): #88522350 OIL (O4): #N70A8316000
CRAIG STATE #013H: 30-015-43045 GAS (G4): #68522353 - Valve 13 open - Valve 9 open
CRAIG STATE #014H: 30-015-43046 WATER (W4): #N7056216000 - Valves 14, 15, and 16 closed - Valves 10, 11, and 12 closed
CRAIG STATE #015H: 30-015-43047 NOT ON BATTERY PAD - Valve 13 closed

! Located: 32.0930, -104.2489 - Valves 14, 15, or 16 open
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30-015-43045 CRAIG STATE #)13H [40339]

General Well Information
Oparatar {229137) COG OPERATING LT
Status: Actrve Dirscdon Hexizontal
Well Type O Mutti-Lateral: No
Work Type New Minarsl Owrer: St
Surface Cwner Federd
Surface Location: B-36-255268 255FMNL 1805 FEL
latlong A7 092712 1D 2426857 NAGZT
GL Elsvation. 3266
KB Elsvation: Sing/Mult Compl Langle
DF Elsvation Potash Walver: Faise
[97818] WC-015 G03 S252636M; BONE SPRING
Sttus Airan Last Produced: el by ]
Bottomhels Locstion: NJB.258.28E 200FSL 2280 FWL
Lavlong:
Acreage: 160 JB-2550EuUnts BGJO
DHC: No Consolidation Code:
Production Method: Crn LA
Earliest Production in OCD Records: 1072019 Last 127ma Show All Produchon |w) Espor ia Eacel

’ Pmduction I

| CHI[BHLY) | Gas{MCF) w.m-:(ums)] a0 '.-...-:n:u:'u-‘:‘

B 2018

WC-015 G-03 5252636M, BONE SPRING

Oct 04 Ssa 15126 " [V o [ [ ] o

L) 22514 81561 12261 il [ L] E a a

Lo 15635 80311 14373 L] | o a [ @ ]



30-015-43046 CRAIG STATE #014H [40339]

General Well Information
Operator [ZZ0137) COG OPERATING LLC
Status: Actrve Dhrwetion: Horizontal
Well Type: Ol Multh-Lataral No
Work Type Neew Mineral Ownar: State
Suriace Dwhe Fedgeral
Surface Location: B36 258.26E  JI55FNL 1560 FEL
Latleng: 2002711 104 242512 NAD2T
OL Elevation; 3758
KB Elevation: Sing/Mutt Compl Rangin
OF Elgvadon: Potash Walver: Fahe
[97818] WC-015 G-03 S252636M; BONE SPRING
Status. Bstive Last Produced: 10 ER0A
Beremhele Location: 0-35-25526E M2FSL 844 FEL
LatLong:
Acraage; 160 6-25S5-26EUmas BG IO
DHC M Comsolkiztion Code
Prodyction Method: Gar Lift
Earfiest Production in OCD Records 167008 Lot (i it Show All Froducion B E Exrel

Productlor Injection

! il 5] tead1ict ) ) Days P/ T water(BiL5) CogfHLE} Gass{MI1) ‘ Ot | PPressurt:
B 2018
WC-0LS G0 526 36M BOME SPRING
o 15155 49702 17342 ] 0 L} o [} o
o 13085 7287 117 K o a o o o

Dec 9062 66742 10676 n L a o L] a



30-015-43047 CRAIG STATE #015H [40339]

General Wel information
Operator [228137] COG OPERATING LLC
Statuy: Actve Direction: Honzental
Well Type: (o] Mutt-Lteral: No
Work Type: New Miperal Owner: State
Surface Cwner federal
Surface Location: B-35-255-26E  2565FNL 1515 TEL
LavLong: 12092711 - 104 242367 HAD2T
GL Elavation: EFs)
KB Elsvation Sirg/Mult Compl: Sangla
DF Elevation: Potash Waiver: False
[57818]) WC-015 G-03 S252636M; BONE SPRING
Status. Actom Last Produced Ll ni]
Bottomhola Location: PJ8.255.28E  201FSL  JSBFEL
Latlong:
Acreage 16¢  38-255-28€ Unas AHIP
DHC No Consolidation Coda:
Production Method. Dot L
Earliest Production in OCD Reconds. 103018 Lan 122018 St AB Producton 58 Esport jo Excel

l Froducticn | Injet tion

Timue Framae ] Oil{BRL 5) Gas{Mcr) water{hBL 5} Days P/I | Watcr(BH 5) {0F(MUI) Gas{HeT) (ther Pressure

£ 201

WC015 G003 S250636M; HONE SPHING

0a W34 5919 18930 3 ) [ o a o

Hov 13174 4955 1144 v ] [ o L] o

O b S 12454 ' o [} @ 0 o
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December 7, 2018

Oll Conservation Division

1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Altention; Mike McMillan

James D. Martin

RE: CTB Application
Cralg State #13H Craig State #14H Craig State #1
APl# 30-015-43045 API[# 30-015-43046 APl# 30-015-43047
Sec. 36-T258-R26E Sec. 36-T255-R26E Sec. 36-T255-R26E
SHL 255" FNL 1605' FEL SHL 255' FNL. 1560' FEL SHL 255’ FNL 1515' FEL
BHL 200’ FSL 2310' FWL BHL 200" FSL 1650' FEL BHL 200' FSL 330" FEL
Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM Eddy County, NM

Mr. McMillan:

My name is James Martin and | am the Landman at COG Operating LLC (Concho) whose area of
responsibility includes T255-R26E, Eddy County, NM.

Concho is requesting permission to produce the Craig State #13H, #14H and #15H wells into one central tank
battery located in Unit B, Section 36, T255-R26E. The Craig State #14H and #15H welibores are producing
from State of New Mexico Lease #V0-7313-2 and the Cralg State #13H wellbore is producing from State of
New Maxico Lease #V0-7314-2 and #V0-7313-2.

| hereby certify that the interest owners under both State Leases are identical and are owned In identical
percentages.

Respectfully,

coG peratlzgtLLC

Landman |l = Northern Delaware Basin
432-685-2590 (0)

832.279.3172 (m)
Jmartin1@concho.com




S CONCHO

March 4, 2019

Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested
#7017-3040-0000-1205-7670

The Allar Company
P O Box 1567
Graham , TX 76450-1567

Re: Lease Commingling and Off-Lease Measurement

COG Operating LLC, respectfully requests approval for off-lease measurement and lease commingling for the
following wells:

Craig State #13H Craig State #14H

API #30-015-43045 APl #30-015-43046

WC-015 G-03 5252636M; Bone Spring WC-015 G-03 5252636M; Bone Spring

Sec. 36-T255-R36E, SHL 255’ FNL, 1605’ FEL Sec. 36-T255-R36E, SHL 255’ FNL, 1560° FEL
Sec. 36-T255-R36E, BHL 200’ FSL, 2280° FWL Sec. 36-T255-R36E, BHL 202’ FSL, 1644’ FEL
Eddy County, NM Eddy County

Craig State #15H

AP #30-015-43047

WC-015 G-03 5252636M; Bone Spring

Sec. 36-T255-R36E, SHL 255’ FNL, 1515’ FEL
5ec. 36-T255-R36E, BHL 201’ FSL, 356’ FEL
Eddy County, NM

Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of COG Operating LLC's application for lease commingling and off-lease measurement of
production from the Craig State #13H, #14H & #15H wells. These wells are located in Sections 36-T255-R36E, Eddy
County, NM.

You are receiving this information per NMOCD’s requirement to notify all parties owning an interest in the
minerals affected by this application. Any ohjections to these proposals should be registered with the NMOCD
within 20 days of the date of this letter.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please contact me at 575-748-6952 or by email at

beoadlce@concho.com.

Sincerely,

Bobhie J Goedlo
Regulatory Analy

Enclosures

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIAWEST OFFICE

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 600 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 4326837443 | F 432.683.7441 P575748.6940 | F 575.746.2096



Craig State #13H 30-015-43045
Craig State #14H 30-015-43046
Craig State #15H 30-015-43047

Application for Lease Commingle & Off Lease Measurement including Red Hills - Jal Offloads

Notification List
Date Sent | Initials Sent Certified Return Receipt to: Receipt No. Rec'd
3/5/2019 bjg The Allar Company, P O Box 1567, Graham, TX 76450-1567 7017-3040-0000-1205-7670
3/5/2019 bjg Commissioner of Public Lands, P O Box 2308, Santa Fe, NM 87501 7017-3040-0000-1205-7687
3/5/2019 bjg Chevron, U.S.A., Inc., P O Box 730436, Dallas, TX 75373-0436 7017-3040-0000-1205-7694
3/5/2019 bjg EG3, Inc. P O Box 1567, Graham, TX 76450 7017-3040-0000-1205-7700
3/5/2019 big Nesteg Energy Corp, 2308 Sierra Vista Rd., Artesia, NV 88210 7017-3040-0000-1205-7717
3/5/2019 bjg Crownrock Minerals, LP, P O Box 51933, Midland, TX 79710 7017-3040-0000-1205-7724
3/5/2019 bjg Corperston Family Trust, J.K. Thoma, TTEE, P O Box 558, Peyton, CO 80831 7017-3040-0000-1205-7731
Mailed by

Bobbie J Goodloe




ARTESIA DAILY PRESS
LEGAL NOTICES

COG Operating LLC (COG), 2208 West Main, Artesia, New Mexico,
88210, has filed an application seeking administrative approval for a Central
Tank Battery and Off-lease Measurement of oil and gas with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division for the Craig State #13H, Craig State
#14H and Craig State #15H. All wells are located in Section 36, Township
25 South, Range 36 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. COG is seeking
approval to commingle the oil production of these three wells at the Craig
State 36B CTB, located in UL C, Section 36-T25S-R36E, Eddy County, and
in the event the CTB is over capacity or in the case of battery or pipeline
repairs, approval for off-lease measurement of the oil at the Red Hills Off-
load Station in Unit O, Section 4-T26S-R32E or Jal Off-load Station in Unit
D, Section 4-T26S-R37E, Lea County, NM. The gas production will be
commingled at a gas sales meter also located in UL C, Section 36-T25S-
R36E. Any interested party who has an objection to this must give notice in
writing to the Qil Conservation Division, 1220 South Saint Francis Street,
Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87505, within ten (10) days of this notice. Any
interested party with questions or comments may contact James Martin
(432) 685-2590 jmartinl@concho.com at COG Operating LLC, 600 West
Illinois, Midland, Texas 79701.

Published in the Artesia Daily Press, Artesia, NM , 2019,




APPLICATION FOR
NEV:T“:;E.:ICO COMMINGLING AND OFF-LEASE STORAGE
LAND OFFICE ON STATE TRUST LANDS

This application form is required for all commingling applications requiring approval by the Commissioner of
Public Lands.

Applicant: _COG Operating LLG OGRID #: _229137

Well Name: _Craig State #13H API| #: _30-01543045
Pool: _WC-015 G-03 5252636M; Bone Spring

OPERATOR NAME: _COG Operating LLC

OPERATOR ADDRESS: _2208 W. Main Street, Artesia, NM 88210

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS - SUBMIT:

1. New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) application packet (or equivalent information if no
application is required by NMOCD),
2. Commingling application fee of $150.

CERTIFICATION: To the best of my knowledge,

s All business leases and rights-of-way necessary for conducting the proposed operation on State Trust
lands have been applied for or obtained,

¢ The information submitted with this application is accurate and complete, and
¢ No loss will accrue to the state of New Mexico as a result of the proposed operation.

| also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and fee are
submitted to the State Land Office.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Bobbie J Goodloe
or Type Name

Pa

(D>— 575-748-6952

Signature Phona Number
February 27, 2019 bgoodloe@concho.com
Date e-mail Address

Subm!t ap plication .to' Questions? Upon approval, the requesting
Commissioner of Public Lands Contact the Commingling Manager: o il .

Attn: Commingling Manager gling ger: organization will receive an
PO Box 1148 505.827.5791 acknovlvleldgment Iettgr from the
Santa Fe, NM 87504"] 148 CommISSIDnEF Of Publlc laﬂds,

Rev. 2017_10_25



£ CONCHO

February 26, 2019

Commmissioner of Public Lands
NM 5State Land Office

P. 0. Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

RE: Application for CTB and Off-lease Measurement

Craig State #13H

APl #30-015-43045

WC-015 G-03 5252636M; Bone Spring

Sec. 36-T255-R36E, SHL 255’ FNL, 1605" FEL
Sec. 36-T25S-R36E, BHL 200" FSL, 2280° FWL
Eddy County, NM

Craig State #15H

AP| #30-015-43047

WC-015 G-03 5252636M; Bone Spring

Sec. 36-T255-R36E, SHL 255’ FNL, 1515 FEL
Sec. 36-T255-R36E, BHL 201’ FSL, 356" FEL
Eddy County, NM

To Whom it May Concern:

Craig State #14H

API #30-015-43046

WC-015 G-03 5252636M; Bone Spring

Sec. 36-T255-R36E, SHL 255" FNL, 1560" FEL
Sec. 36-T255-R36E, BHL 202’ FSL, 1644’ FEL
Eddy County

Please find enclosed check in the amount of $150.00, which constitutes payment of the required fee for the
referenced Off-lease Measurement and Lease Commingling application.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at bgoodloe@concho.com or 575-748-6952,

Sinzerely,
Bobbie Goodloe % '

Regulatory Analyst

ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

2208 MAIN STREET | ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
P 5757486940 | F 575746 2096

CORPORATE ADDRESS

ONE CONCHO CENTER | 800 WEST ILLINOIS AVENUE | MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701
P 4326837443 | F432.6837441
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